VIA Electronic Submission November 29, 2021

Re: CNO Docket No: UD-21-03
Ms. Lora W. Johnson, CMC
Clerk of Council
Room 1E09, City Hall
1300 Perdido Street
New Orleans, La 70112
Lora W. Johnson LWJohnson@nola.gov

Re: CNO Docket No: UD-21-03

PETITION OF INTERVENTION BY BUILDING SCIENCE INNOVATORS INTO SYSTEM RESILIENCY AND STORM HARDENING

Dear Ms. Johnson:

Enclosed is

PETITION OF INTERVENTION BY BUILDING SCIENCE INNOVATORS INTO SYSTEM RESILIENCY AND STORM HARDENING

Thank you for your time and attention. Sincerely,

Myron Katz PhD

Building Science Innovators, LLC

302 Walnut St

New Orleans, La 70118

504-343-1243

Myron.Bernard.Katz@gmail.com

www.BuildingScienceInnovators.com

BEFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW ORLEANS

DOCKET NO. UD-21-03

PETITION OF INTERVENTION BY BUILDING SCIENCE INNOVATORS INTO SYSTEM RESILIENCY AND STORM HARDENING

NOW COMES Building Science Innovators, LLC ("BSI") and respectfully requests that the Council of the City of New Orleans ("Council") grant BSI the right to intervene in the above captioned docket and to participate as a party therein.

I.

BSI is a Louisiana entity organized for, among other things, creating innovative energy conservation solutions that address the Louisiana climate and which will aid the development of technologies to reduce carbon dioxide emissions.

II.

Pursuant to Resolution R-21-401, adopted by the Council on October 27, 2021, the Council established a time-period ending on November 29, 2021, for intervention in the above referenced proceeding. BSI has filed this request for intervention within that time-period. BSI accepts the procedural posture of these proceedings.

III.

As noted above, BSI business purposes are related to the subject matter of this proceeding and there are no other parties who represent BSI's interest in this proceeding.

PRAYER

For these reasons, we ask that the Building Science Innovators, LLC be granted full rights of procedural due process before the City Council in the aforementioned proceedings, and that Building Science Innovators LLC be given full and complete standing to participate in any and all meetings as an equal participant in the proceedings; and that all participants in this proceeding be required to serve future testimonies or other correspondence related to this docket upon Building Science Innovators LLC.

Building Science Innovators LLC

Myron Katz, PhD 302 Walnut Street

New Orleans, LA 70118

504-343-1243

Myron.Bernard.Katz@gmail.com

Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that I have, on this 29th day of November 2021, served copies of the foregoing pleading upon all known parties to this proceeding by email.

CC: <u>ESpears@nola.gov</u>, <u>BFMason@nola.gov</u>, <u>CAReed@nola.gov</u>, LWJohnson@nola.gov, Andrew Tuozzolo <AVTuozzolo@nola.gov>

Myron Katz

Myron Katz